o

Price Schedule =

Effective 1 July 2024
g

Individual Suppor’fs*

Price per hour

Standard Very Remote

AM $67.56 $91.21
PM $74.44 $100.49
Active Night $75.82 $102.36
Passive Overnight (8 hour period) $286.56 $386.86
Saturday $95.07 $128.34
Sunday $122.59 $165.50

Public Holiday $150.10 $202.64

*High Intensity rates may apply for provision of complex supports

Transport

Price per km

Standard Vehicle Accessible Vehicle

Client Transport $1.10 $2.92




Support ratio
111
111
1.2
1.3
1.4
10
1:2
1.3
1.4
111
1:2
1:3
1.4
1:1
1:2
1.3
1:4
111
111
1:2
1.3

1:4

Chort Term Accommodation

Overnight
support

Active
Passive
Passive
Passive
Passive
Active
Passive
Passive
Passive
Active
Passive
Passive
Passive
Active
Passive
Passive
Passive
Active
Passive
Passive
Passive

Passive

Day of week
Weekday
Weekday
Weekday
Weekday
Weekday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Public Holiday
Public Holiday
Public Holiday
Public Holiday
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly

Weekly

Price per Day / Week

Standard
$2,098.80
$1,679.04
$1,156.24
$842.05
$684.96
$2,682.32
$1,448.00
$1,036.56
$830.84
$3,396.56
$1,805.12
$1,274.64
$1,009.40
$4,110.80
$2,162.24
$1,512.72
$1,187.96
$14,915.59
$11,932.47
$8,130.89
$5,869.31

$4,738.54

Very Remote

$2,833.38
$2,266.70
$1,560.92
$1,136.77
$924.70
$3,621.13
$1,954.80
$1,399.36
$1,121.63
$4,585.36
$2,436.91
$1,720.76
$1,362.69
$5,549.58
$2,919.02
$2,04217
$1,603.75
$20,136.05
$16,108.84
$10,976.70
$7,923.56

$6,397.02




Services under Program of Support (PoS) agreements

POS agreements are for a maximum period of 6 months

Group Activities

Daily attendance rate calculated as a combination
of support (direct and non face to face elements)
and centre capital costs

Shared supports

Hourly rate based on sharing arrangement

Average weekly cost of supports based on
shared support roster, complexity of care and
quotation period

All pricing has been established in accordance with the National Disability Insurance
Scheme (NDIS) Pricing Arrangements and Price Limits effective 1 July 2024.




