Price Schedule Effective 1 July 2024



Individual Supports*					
	Price per hour				
	Standard	Very Remote			
АМ	\$67.56	\$91.21			
PM	\$74.44	\$100.49			
Active Night	\$75.82	\$102.36			
Passive Overnight (8 hour period)	\$286.56	\$386.86			
Saturday	\$95.07	\$128.34			
Sunday	\$122.59	\$165.50			
Public Holiday	\$150.10	\$202.64			

^{*}High Intensity rates may apply for provision of complex supports

Transport					
	Price per km				
	Standard Vehicle	Accessible Vehicle			
Client Transport	\$1.10	\$2.92			

Short Term Accommodation

			Price per Day / Week	
Support ratio	Overnight support	Day of week	Standard	Very Remote
1:1	Active	Weekday	\$2,098.80	\$2,833.38
1:1	Passive	Weekday	\$1,679.04	\$2,266.70
1:2	Passive	Weekday	\$1,156.24	\$1,560.92
1:3	Passive	Weekday	\$842.05	\$1,136.77
1:4	Passive	Weekday	\$684.96	\$924.70
1:1	Active	Saturday	\$2,682.32	\$3,621.13
1:2	Passive	Saturday	\$1,448.00	\$1,954.80
1:3	Passive	Saturday	\$1,036.56	\$1,399.36
1:4	Passive	Saturday	\$830.84	\$1,121.63
1:1	Active	Sunday	\$3,396.56	\$4,585.36
1:2	Passive	Sunday	\$1,805.12	\$2,436.91
1:3	Passive	Sunday	\$1,274.64	\$1,720.76
1:4	Passive	Sunday	\$1,009.40	\$1,362.69
1:1	Active	Public Holiday	\$4,110.80	\$5,549.58
1:2	Passive	Public Holiday	\$2,162.24	\$2,919.02
1:3	Passive	Public Holiday	\$1,512.72	\$2,042.17
1:4	Passive	Public Holiday	\$1,187.96	\$1,603.75
1:1	Active	Weekly	\$14,915.59	\$20,136.05
1:1	Passive	Weekly	\$11,932.47	\$16,108.84
1:2	Passive	Weekly	\$8,130.89	\$10,976.70
1:3	Passive	Weekly	\$5,869.31	\$7,923.56
1:4	Passive	Weekly	\$4,738.54	\$6,397.02

Services under Program of Support (POS) agreements

POS agreements are for a maximum period of 6 months

Group Activities



Daily attendance rate calculated as a combination of support (direct and non face to face elements) and centre capital costs

Shared supports



Hourly rate based on sharing arrangement

Supported Independent Living



Average weekly cost of supports based on shared support roster, complexity of care and quotation period